Total Financial Assets 9,443,606   67,920,048   -   77,363,654

30 June 2012

Financial Assets

(ii) Net fair values

The net fair values of:

- bonds are determined by their redemption price at balance date or, where this is not available, by

applying valuation techniques with reference to recent arm’s length transactions, similar instruments and

pricing models. The aggregate fair value is $62,545,115 at 30 June 2013 (2012: $67,208,266);

- other assets and other liabilities approximate their carrying value.

AUSTRALIAN MASTERS CORPORATE BOND FUND NO 5 LIMITED

ABN 57 139 247 564

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

- 43 -

17. Financial Risk Management (cont.)

(iii) Sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to its interest rate risk at balance date.

This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a

change in these risks on financial assets that have a variable interest rate.

At 30 June 2013, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables

remaining constant would be as follows:

2013 2012

$ $

Change in profit before tax and equity

Increase in interest rate by 1%

- Cash at bank 27,929   14,789

- Financial assets 168,672   167,534

Decrease in interest rate by 1%

- Cash at bank  (27,929)  (14,789)

- Financial assets  (169,154)  (164,836)

AUSTRALIAN MASTERS CORPORATE BOND FUND NO 5 LIMITED

ABN 57 139 247 564

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

- 44 -

18. Auditor’s Remuneration

The auditor of the Company is Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu. The fee in connection with the audit and review of the

financial statements of the Company received or receivable by Deloitte Private Pty Ltd is $16,500 for the year

ended 30 June 2013 (2012: $16,500). Tax and other services for the year ended 30 June 2013 amount to $2,100

(2012: $6,407).

19. Contingent Liabilities

The directors are not aware of any potential liabilities or claims against the Company at the balance date.